LCD MODULE SPECIFICATION
         Model : MI160128A-1
Revision  1.0
Engineering
Date
Our Reference
MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
REVISION RECORD

P.3 MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
MODULE NO.:   MI160128A-1 Ver 1.0
3 LCD Module Part Numbering System
MI  160128 A -   1
                                          MODIFICATION CODE
DESIGNATOR
MODULE SERIES
                                           MODULE TYPE
                                           160COLUMNS128 ROWS
                                           M I :
P.4 MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
MODULE NO.:   MI160128A-1 Ver 1.0
MULTI-INNO Standard Module
4  Circuit Block Diagram
P.5 MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
MODULE NO.:   MI160128A-1 Ver 1.0
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply Voltage VDD VSS -0.3 6.0
LCD Drive Voltage  VLCD - 25.0
V
Operating Temperature
Range
TOP 0 +50
Storage Temperature
Range
TST -20 +60
No
Condensation
P.6 MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
MODULE NO.:   MI160128A-1 Ver 1.0
6 Electrical Specifications and Instruction Code
6.1 Electrical characteristics
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic)
VDD VSS 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Drive)
VLCD - 15.0 - V
High VIH
VDD=5.0V
0.8VDD - VDD+0.3 V Input
Signal
Voltage
Low
VIL
VDD=5.0V  0 - 0.2 VDD
 V
Supply current
(Logic)
IDD
(VDD- VSS=5.0V)
-  3.0 mA
Supply current
(LED Drive)
ILED
(VLED =7.0VDC)
- - 130.0 mA
P.7 MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
MODULE NO.:   MI160128A-1 Ver 1.0
6.2 Interface Signals
Pin No. Symbol Level Description
1.   FG 0V Frame Grand
2. VSS 0V Ground
3. VDD 5.0V Power supply voltage for logic and LCD(+)
4.           Vcout/FS      H/L         Font selection input pin.H:7x8;L:8x8
5. VEE/Vo -10.0V Power supply voltage for LCD(-)(can be adjust)
6. WR H/L Write data into T6963C when WR=L
7. RD H/L Write data from T6963C when RD=L
8. CE H/L Chip enable for T6963C.CE must be L when CPU
communicates with T6963C
9. C/D H/L WR=L……C/D=H:Command Write  C/D=L:Data Write